## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIKEABVIK NIVLIUNIVI VESUCIVLIUNI I	FORMERLY Casco Northern Bank, NA	102/07/2013 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUDDY CORP	
Street Address:	14 Yarmouth Junction	
City:	Yarmouth	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384325	CUDDLEDOWN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1206

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Stein, Esq.

Address Line 1: Merrill's Wharf, 254 Commercial Street

Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21423-2927 MDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Stein
Signature:	/Matthew D. Stein/
Date:	02/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of KeyBank National Association (W3560572)#page1.tif

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0367 RETURN TO: Loan Services Document Management MC: OH-01-51-0529 P.O. Box 6899 Cleveland, OH 44101

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION whose principal place of business and post office address is 4910 Tiedeman Rd., Brooklyn OH 44144 ("Assignor"), successor in interest to Casco Northern Bank, NA, in consideration for satisfaction of certain indebtedness, HEREBY RELEASES all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and under that certain TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SER# 73536259 REG#1384325 dated October 9, 1985 and executed by CUDDY CORP in favor of Assignor and recorded under REEL/FRAME 0512/0987 in the records of THE UNITED STATES PANENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BETH CROSTON AUTHORIZED AGENT

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 7<sup>TH</sup> day of February , 2013, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of OHIO, duly commissioned and sworn as such, personally appeared BETH CROSTO known to me to be the person named in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, for and on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and (he/she) acknowledged to me that (he/she) signed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year herein above first

written.

JENNIFER L. LASHLEY Notary Public, State of Osio My Commission Expires May 17, 2015 My Commission Expires: 5-0-35

Notary Public in and for the State of OHIO

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0368

**RECORDED: 02/28/2013**